

184 C of 2022

Order dated: 06-08-2022

The complainant **Chittarajan Pal** is present by filing hazira.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for S.A.

On call ld lawyer for the complainant as well as the complainant himself are found to be present.

Hence the case is taken up for S.A.

The complainant is examined on oath under Section 200 of the Criminal Procedure Code 1973.

The substance of such examination has been reduced into writing. From the substance of such examination and from the documents those have been filed in this case, a prima facie case has been made out by the complainant and there is every material in prima facie believing that the accused persons named in the written complaint have committed offence punishable under **Section 323 read with section 34 of the Indian Penal Code.**

Hence it is ordered;

That summons be issued upon the accused persons named in the written complaint for committing offence punishable under **Section 323 read with section 34 of the Indian Penal Code under Section 204 of the Criminal Procedure Code.**

Complainant is directed to file requisites at once as per section 204(3) Criminal Procedure Code 1973 within the next date i.d Section 204(4) Criminal Procedure Code 1973 will be invoked.

Fix **14-11-2022** for S/R and appearance.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah