

Complaint Case no. 184/22

Order dt.-10-01-24

Today is fixed for S/R,App.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.S/R received after proper service.

Accuseds are appear along with fresh vokalanama.

Accused persons namely Nur Alam, Sk Baisr, Sk Lalan are voluntarily surrender before the Court and pray for bail.

Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C for next 14 days.

Seen the bail petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person and the complainant.

In view of the offence alleged against the accused, I am inclined to release accused person on bail of Rs. 1000/- with one fresh register surety.

If on bail, to 12-06-24 for Plea.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Later,

Bail bond Rs. 1000/- furnish by surety on behalf of accused namely Nur Alam, Sk Baisr, Sk Lalan are fit and accepted.

Issue the release order at once.

To 12-06-24 for Plea.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia