

Order Dt: 04-10-24

Today is fixed for Plea.

Complainant takes steps.

Out of 3 accused are on c/b, 2 accused are absent by time petition and one accused namely Nur Alam is absent w/o any steps.

Ld. P.O is transferred Ld. J.M, 1st Court in charge.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 25-04-25 for Plea.

D/C by me.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia.
(I/C)

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia.
(I/C)