

**Order dated : 18.07.2025**

Today is fixed for Plea.

Complainant files a hazira.

Two accused persons file two separate haziras and a accused person files a Vakalatnama.

Another accused person prays for time. Prayer is allowed.

To 09.12.2025 for Plea.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah